

SoftRock Community Outreach, Inc.

Thank you for your generous donation to SoftRock Community Outreach, Inc. Contributions like yours enable us to assist the needs of people and organizations in our community.

As you know, SoftRock Community Outreach, Inc. is devoted to helping our local community through charitable efforts. Our organization is completely volunteer-operated and dedicated to promoting individual empowerment and success, environmental awareness and protection, and cultural diversity and awareness. We believe the biggest differences can be made by focusing on local, grass-roots organizations that rely strongly on volunteer efforts to spread their messages.

Our monthly events are a success only with the assistance we receive from donors like you. Your generous contributions allow us to make a difference in the lives of others and make a lasting impression of positivity and hope within the community. Our most recent endeavor has been creating and sending care packages with reminders of home to our troops serving overseas. Some of the local organizations we have been able to help in the past include:

- Coalition for the Homeless where we provided food for and volunteers to feed our homeless community members
- Second Harvest Food bank where we collected and donated over 600 pounds of food
- Florida Blood Center by hosting a blood drive
- The children of Harbor House, a shelter for women and children of domestic violence, by holding a school supply drive

None of this would be possible without the generous physical and monetary donations of individuals and organizations like you. All your monetary donations go directly toward each of our causes. Your care enables us to make a difference in the lives of so many others. For that we thank you. We greatly appreciate your contributions to our causes and your dedication to the community.

If you have any additional questions, please contact me at 407-803-5376 or via email at Terri.Gladwell@softrock.org.

Thank you again for your continued support and contribution.

Respectfully,

Terri Gladwell President SoftRock Community Outreach, Inc.

No goods or services were provided in exchange for or in connection with this donation. This letter is provided as written proof of your donation for your tax records.